
State of Delaware

Department of Elections - New Castle County Offi ce

Absentee Voting - Presidential Primary Election
 New Castle County registered Democrats and Republicans who are unable to 

go to their polling place on Election Day, for a reason stated on the Affi davit, may 

vote an Absentee Ballot by mail or in person. 

 Absentee Voting by Mail: Send a completed application to the New Castle 

County Offi ce’s Wilmington offi ce no later than April 22 at Noon. You can get an 

application on-line at http://electionsncc.delaware.gov/pubs/affpri2015.pdf, or 

by calling (302) 577-3464 and asking that the Department mail one to you. You 

can also complete an application on-line at https://ivote.de.gov/affentry.aspx. 

Read the instructions, in most instances the application must be notarized.

  

DEPARTMENT OF ELECTIONS - NEW CASTLE COUNTY OFFICE

  Wilmington Offi ce             New Castle Offi ce

       Carvel State Offi ce Building          Department of Elections Warehouse

       820 N FRENCH ST STE 400                   220 LISA DR

          WILMINGTON DE 19801          NEW CASTLE DE 19720

Date     Day                Wilmington Offi ce                 New Castle Offi ce
April 9, 2016 Saturday  Closed   9 a.m. to 1 p.m.

April 11, 2016 Monday  8:30 a.m. to 4 p.m.                9 a.m. to 7 p.m. 

April 12, 2016 Tuesday  8:30 a.m. to 7 p.m.  9 a.m. to 4 p.m.

April 13, 2016 Wednesday 8:30 a.m. to 4 p.m.  9 a.m. to 4 p.m.

April 14, 2016 Thursday  8:30 a.m. to 7 p.m.  9 a.m. to 7 p.m.

April 15, 2016 Friday  8:30 a.m. to 4 p.m.  9 a.m. to 4 p.m.

April 16, 2016 Saturday  9 a.m. to 4 p.m.  9 a.m. to 1 p.m. 

April 18, 2016 Monday  8:30 a.m. to 4 p.m.              9 a.m. to 7 p.m.

April 19, 2016 Tuesday  8:30 a.m. to 7 p.m.  9 a.m. to 7 p.m.

April 20, 2016 Wednesday 8:30 a.m. to 4 p.m.              9 a.m. to 4 p.m.

April 21, 2016 Thursday  8:30 a.m. to 7 p.m.  9 a.m. to 7 p.m.

April 22, 2016 Friday  8:30 a.m. to 4 p.m.    9 a.m. to 4 p.m.

April 23, 2016 Saturday  9 a.m. to 1 p.m.              9 a.m. to 1 p.m.

April 25, 2016 Monday  8:30 a.m. to Noon.              Closed

 Absentee Voting in Person: You must vote in the County where you live.  ID 

is required.  The Department of Elections, New Castle County Offi ces will be open 

for Absentee Voting, for eligible New Castle County residents only, as follows: 

 The Department can only send absentee ballots by email or FAX to Uniformed 

Service members, overseas citizens and people with a disability or who are sick. 

These are, also, the only people who can return voted absentee ballots by email 

or FAX.

 Return your voted absentee ballot to the New Castle County Offi ce no later than 

8 p.m. on April 26 in order for the Department to count it. 


